### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM652183 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/06/2021

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPS Ground Freight, Inc.		05/06/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TForce Freight, Inc.	
Street Address:	8801 Trans-Canada Highway, Suite 500	
City:	Saint-Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 1Z6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0933023	OVERNITE TRANSPORTATION CO.

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: cnoble@marshallip.com

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32749/60008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge
SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TForce Freight - Certificate of Fact name change (VA)#page1.tif source=TForce Freight - Certificate of Fact name change (VA)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0531

## Commonhealth & Hirginia



### State Corporation Commission

### **CERTIFICATE OF FACT**

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The name of UPS GROUND FREIGHT, INC. was changed to TForce Freight, Inc. pursuant to a certificate of merger issued by the Commission effective as of May 6, 2021.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

May 13, 2021

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2021051315870169

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0532

# Commonwealtho Dieginia



## State Corporation Commission

### CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That TForce Freight, Inc. is duly incorporated under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the corporation was incorporated on October 9, 1947;

That the corporation's period of duration is perpetual; and

That the corporation is in existence and in good standing in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date

May 7, 2021

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2021050715848206

TRADEMARK REEL: 007318 FRAME: 0533

**RECORDED: 06/07/2021**